Illinois law.

Section 380.20  Requests for Covered Information 

a)	In accordance with any applicable federal regulations, a school must provide a student's parent a paper or electronic copy of the student's covered information, including any covered information maintained by an operator or the State Board, within 45 days of receiving a request for such information, as provided under subsection (b). If a parent requests an electronic copy of the student's covered information, the school must provide an electronic copy of that information, unless the school does not maintain the information in an electronic format and reproducing the information in an electronic format would be unduly burdensome to the school.

b)	Each request under this Section must be submitted by a parent on a signed and dated request form that includes the parent's name, address, phone number, student's name, and the name of the school from which the request is being made. 

c)	If covered information requested by a parent under this Section includes data on more than one student, the parent may inspect and review only the covered information relevant to the parent's student. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]d)	A parent may make no more than two requests per student under this Section per State fiscal quarter.
